

November 19, 2013

Power Climber Receives Top Scaffold & Access Industry Association Award



SEATTLE – Power Climber, a division of SafeWorks, LLC, recently received the 2013 Outstanding Company Contribution Award by the Scaffold & Access Industry Association (SAIA).

This top industry honor is awarded to the SAIA member firm who has distinguished itself through teamwork, monetary contributions, volunteer time, and effort in participation of association activities.

In addition, Power Climber's National Sales Director and SAIA President-Elect Mike Russell was selected as the recipient of the 2013 Coupling Pin Award, presented to the SAIA member who has performed exemplary service and shown exceptional dedication to the Association.

"It is truly an honor to be recognized by the scaffold industry's leading governing association with their highest awards," commented Scott Farrell, CEO of SafeWorks, the parent company of Power Climber. "Involvement in respected associations like the SAIA demonstrates our ongoing commitment to excellence as a company. And we are especially proud of the recognition Mike Russell has received as a result of his faithful service to our industry. Having dedicated team members like Mike on board is one of our keys to decades of market leadership."

Media Contact: Tejal Ranjan, Marketing Communications Manager Tejal.Ranjan@SafeWorks.com

About Power Climber:

Power Climber is the innovative technology leading manufacturer of suspended access hoisting, platform and safety solutions for use in all work at elevation. Founded in 1972 Power Climber has locations in Brussels, Barcelona, Dubai, Mumbai, Melbourne, Hong Kong and Seattle to support customers globally. Focused on customer-inspired innovation, Power Climber has earned the right to partner with world-class facility owners, OEMs and the best-managed equipment hire companies worldwide. Power Climber is a division of SafeWorks which was formed in 1997 to bring together the most trusted and experienced brands in the industry - Spider, Power Climber and Power Climber Wind - to make work at height a safe, reliable, productive experience. For further information, visit www.powerclimber.com or contact 1-800-560-2546.

Power Climber 365 Upland Drive Seattle, WA 98188 Phone: 800-560-2546 www.powerclimber.com